

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 5006-5007/2009(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2008 in WP No.27706/2007  
and WP No.6114/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.FEDERATION CHIT FUNDA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (NP)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti granted.

To be listed on 7th October, 2009 for final hearing along with  
S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 4449-4450/2009.Office is directed to incorporate the fixed date of hearing in  
the notice. The Department also is directed to inform the assessee in  
writing about the fixed date of hearing.(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER