

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal Nos. 5724-5725/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MARGADARSHI CHIT FUNDS(P)LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6916-6917/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Satish, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for
the appellants, the appeals may not be listed tomorr

ow,
Signature Not Verified

12.05.2016.

Digitally signed by

NIDHI AHUJA

Date: 2016.05.17

16:06:24 IST

Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master