

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5724-5725 AND 6916-6917 OF 2011

Union of India And Ors.

.....Appellant

-Versus-

M/s. Margadarshi Chit Funds (P) Ltd. Etc.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th May, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, the appeals may not be listed tomorrow, 12.05.2016.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that above-mentioned Civil Appeals were released from Part Heard.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5724 OF 2011

There is sole respondent and is represented through M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates. Counsel for the respondent has filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the Counter Affidavit has been placed with the Appeal paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5725 OF 2011

There are 14 respondents. Courier receipt duly signed and stamped has been received from respondent Nos. 1 to 13 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the said respondents. Respondent No. 14 is represented through Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate and he has filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the Counter Affidavit has been included in the paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6916 OF 2011

There is sole respondent and is represented through Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate and he has filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the Counter Affidavit has been included in the appeal paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6917 OF 2011

There are 13 respondents. Courier receipt duly signed and Stamped has been received from all respondents, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far.

Counsel for representing parties have filed statement of case in all the matters. Copies of the Counter Affidavit have been included in the paper books.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th Day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
15, New Lawyer's Chameber
3. M/s. Parekh & CO. , Adovcates
134, Lawyer's Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR