

:ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5724-5725/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MARGADARSHI CHIT FUNDS(P)LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6916-6917/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG,

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks as prayed for.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER